BOROUGH OF MILLERSVILLE

Lancaster County, Pennsylvania

_	
1	RESOLUTION NO2024-3
MILLERSVILLE, I	OF THE COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF LANCASTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, TO ESSOR TO THE VACANCY CREATED IN THE OLLECTOR.
accordance with the requirement WHEREAS, Robert L. H	h of Millersville (the "Borough") has an elected tax collector in ts of the Borough Code; and Iaslam, elected to tax collector in the municipal election held in tax collector for the Borough of Millersville as of January 4,
Secretary or the Borough Manag	of the Borough Code permits Council to appoint the Borough ger to the office of tax collector if there is a vacancy in such
Borough Manager; and WHEREAS, the Council	of the Borough desires to appoint Borough Manager Rebecca A ancy created in the office of Borough Tax Collector pursuant to e.
_	E IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Borough of Millersville,
(1965) 1656, as amended, 53 P.S Borough Manager Rebecca A. D	ection 902 of the Borough Code, Act of February 1, 1966, P.L. S. §45902, the Council of the Borough of Millersville appoints DeSantis-Randall to collect taxes for the Borough. on shall be effective immediately.
DULY ADOPTED this _ Borough of Millersville, Lancast	9th day of January , 2024, by Council of the ter County, Pennsylvania, in lawful session duly assembled.
	BOROUGH OF MILLERSVILLE Lancaster County, Pennsylvania
Attest:(Assistant) Secretary	By:(Vice) President
[BOROUGH SEAL]	